Dream, Believe,

@\\Achleve Together

ﬁear Parents,

Another busy week with lots of fun and learning. We had a wonderful World Book Day with almost
all of the school dressed as their favourite characters. There were plenty of Willy Wonkas and Harry
Potters with a sprinkling of Zoggs super heroes. What a great way to share the love of books with
our children. A huge thank you to everyone who made such a fantastic effort.

Don’t forget that the Year 4 are off to St. Madoc next week for their residential. Let’s hope for more
of this lovely dry weather.

Kind regards
Mr Jenkins

/After School Clubs!

Monday — Art Club
Tuesday — Football
Wednesday — Minecraft
Thursday — Lego

View Clubs Here

4 Y2/3/4 Zog @ The N
Grand!
The children has an

amazing time at the Grand
and thoroughly enjoyed the

& performance. /

QLL LIVE ON SQUID

World Book Day!

The children had a great day on World Book Day and were
read stories from each teacher, the costumes were amazing.

/ Food around the World Event!

On Monday 11" March Reception — Y3 are holding
their own food around the world day. The Y2 & 3's

. . have been tasked with researching and sourcin
/Remmder - St\ 4 Reminder — A food from different countries. If yo?;r child is in tr?ese
Fagans Next St Madocs year groups, please consent via squid for your child
Week! Next Week! to sample the food brought in.
Years 5 & 6 on Year 4’s are Reception to Year 3 all homework instructions for
Wednesday will be heading to St thi; ey:vent has been sent home please check your
taking a trip to St Madoc on child’s books.
Fagans on Residential on Please also remember to provide consent on
Thursday 14" Wednesday, kit list squid for your child to take part in tasting!
March. Please has been sent all
complete squid to children to meet at k
allow your child to school.
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Attendance! The children’s Pupil Voice

highlights of the
Swansea Target is 93%. This week week!

Pa ddydd ydy hi?... What day is it?
we achieved 96.2%. Dydd.... Day....
Reception/Year 1 won with 100%! Wythnos ymal Pa Fis ydy hi?.... Mis.... Month...

Mrs Osborn’s class REC/Y1 Miss Molyneux’s class Y2/3
v World Book Day — discussed our favourite v World Book Day,

story, v Trip to see Zog in the Grand,
v" Mother’s Day activities, v' Explanation text the journey of a banana,
v Internet safety day, v Identifying the value of coins and notes
v/ Subtraction in maths.

Mr Donovan’s class — Y5/6

Mrs Porter’s class Y4/5 v' Constructed sentence structures based on
v’ Safer internet day emojis, Macbeth,
v Explanation text planner, v Lines of symmetry from 2D shapes,
v’ Fractions of amounts as outdoor learning v' Sustainable farming project,
V' Letter in character

ﬁiends of Knelston PTA\

SAVE THE DATE:

Easter Disco -Thursday 21
March

Race Night Ball — Friday 26" April

School Tea Towels £6 each —
Only 7 Leftl FRIENDS OF KNELSTON PTA

Instfigram account: e [agt,er A NIGHT AT
@friendsofknelstonprimary . e
W Piseo THE RACES!

Easy Fundraising!

Easy Fundraising partners with = THURSDAY 21ST MARCH R
thousands of brands to donate part of e

what you spend when you shop to a £2ENTRY, £2FO0D  Tovszg 3 cpyRseMEE
cause of your choice. Sign up now, i o e s ten ol
select Knelston as your cause and w2y Qee You therel A SR

continue your everyday shopping
knowing you are giving back to the
school!

Tickets available through Squid or
email: knelstonpta@gmail.com
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DATES
13.03-15.03.24

13.03.24

14.03.24
14.03.24

15.03.24

21.03.24
21.03.24
25.03.24 -
05.04.24
16.04.24
26.04.24
30.04.24
02.05.24
27.05.24 -
02.06.24
03.06.24
06.06.24
17.06.24 -
21.06.24
01.06.24 —
03.06.24
27.06.24
19.07.24

CLASS
Year 4

Reception

Years5 & 6
Reception-Y1

Whole School

Nursery — Y3
Whole School
Whole School

Whole School
Whole School
Y5/6

Whole School
Whole School

Whole School
Whole School
Whole School
Y6

Whole School
Whole School

k)
PIC+COLLAGE

EVENT

St Madoc’s Residential Trip — Payments need to be
complete by 06.02.24 to confirm space.

Height, Weight & Vision Screening — School Nurse -
Please see details on previously sent email.

St Fagans Trip — Please complete Squid

Non-School Uniform Day Treat! — Due to good
Attendance Mrs Osbourne is treating the children with a
non-school uniform day.

Red Nose Day!

Children can wear red and donate a £1 to Red Nose Day.
Easter Bonnet Parade! 11am start

PTA Easter Disco — Details announced closer to the time.
EASTER HOLIDAYS

Kirsty & Roz — Sibling Portraits!

PTA Ball 2024! Races Night @ Fairy Hill

Puberty Talk — with school nursing team — MOVED DATE
INSET DAY - Police Commissioner Election at Knelston
HALF TERM

INSET DAY — Back to school Tuesday 4" June.
Kirsty & Roz — Class Photos!
Scholastic Book Fair Week

Bishopston Transitions Days

Sports Day!
Last day before Summer!

SET UP SOCIAL MEDIA ACCOUNTS
TOGETHER AND ENSURE YOU HAVE
ACCESS TO MONITOR THEIR

ACTIVITY WHEN NECESSARY

Try these tips from i
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