Ysgol Gynradd Knelston Newyddion

Dream, Believe, Achieve, Together

Friday, 08 March 2024

Dear Parents,

Another busy week with lots of fun and learning. We had a wonderful World Book Day with almost all of the school dressed as their favourite characters. There were plenty of Willy Wonkas and Harry Potters with a sprinkling of Zoggs super heroes. What a great way to share the love of books with our children. A huge thank you to everyone who made such a fantastic effort.

Don't forget that the Year 4 are off to St. Madoc next week for their residential. Let's hope for more of this lovely dry weather.

Kind regards Mr Jenkins

Y2/3/4 Zog @ The Grand!

The children has an amazing time at the Grand and thoroughly enjoyed the performance.



After School Clubs!

Monday – Art Club Tuesday – Football Wednesday – Minecraft Thursday – Lego View Clubs Here

ALL LIVE ON SQUID



World Book Day!

The children had a great day on World Book Day and were read stories from each teacher, the costumes were amazing.

Reminder – St Fagans Next Week!

Years 5 & 6 on Wednesday will be taking a trip to St Fagans on Thursday 14th March. Please complete squid to allow your child to go!

Reminder – St Madocs Next Week!

Year 4's are heading to St Madoc on Residential on Wednesday, kit list has been sent all children to meet at school.

Food around the World Event!

On Monday 11th March Reception – Y3 are holding their own food around the world day. The Y2 & 3's have been tasked with researching and sourcing food from different countries. If your child is in these year groups, please consent via squid for your child to sample the food brought in.

Reception to Year 3 all homework instructions for this event has been sent home please check your child's books.

Please also remember to provide consent on squid for your child to take part in tasting!

Attendance!

Swansea Target is **93%**. This week we achieved **96.2%**.

Reception/Year 1 won with 100%!

The children's highlights of the week!

Wythnos yma!

Pupil Voice

Pa ddydd ydy hi?... What day is it?

Dydd.... Day....

Pa Fis ydy hi?.... Mis.... Month...

Mrs Osborn's class REC/Y1

- ✓ World Book Day discussed our favourite story,
- ✓ Mother's Day activities,
- ✓ Internet safety day,
- ✓ Subtraction in maths.

Miss Molyneux's class Y2/3

- ✓ World Book Day,
- ✓ Trip to see Zog in the Grand,
- ✓ Explanation text the journey of a banana,
- ✓ Identifying the value of coins and notes

Mrs Porter's class Y4/5

- ✓ Safer internet day emojis,
- ✓ Explanation text planner,
- ✓ Fractions of amounts as outdoor learning.

Mr Donovan's class - Y5/6

- Constructed sentence structures based on Macbeth,
- ✓ Lines of symmetry from 2D shapes,
- ✓ Sustainable farming project,
- ✓ Letter in character

Friends of Knelston PTA

SAVE THE DATE:

Easter Disco -Thursday 21st March

Race Night Ball - Friday 26th April

School Tea Towels £6 each – Only 7 Left!

Instagram account: @friendsofknelstonprimary

Easy Fundraising!

Easy Fundraising partners with thousands of brands to donate part of what you spend when you shop to a cause of your choice. Sign up now, select Knelston as your cause and continue your everyday shopping knowing you are giving back to the school!









Ysgol Gynradd Knelston Diary Dates!

DATES	CLASS	EVENT
13.03 - 15.03.24	Year 4	St Madoc's Residential Trip – Payments need to be
		complete by 06.02.24 to confirm space.
13.03.24	Reception	Height, Weight & Vision Screening – School Nurse –
		Please see details on previously sent email.
14.03.24	Years 5 & 6	St Fagans Trip – Please complete Squid
14.03.24	Reception-Y1	Non-School Uniform Day Treat! – Due to good
		Attendance Mrs Osbourne is treating the children with a
		non-school uniform day.
15.03.24	Whole School	Red Nose Day!
		Children can wear red and donate a £1 to Red Nose Day.
21.03.24	Nursery – Y3	Easter Bonnet Parade! 11am start
21.03.24	Whole School	PTA Easter Disco – Details announced closer to the time.
25.03.24 -	Whole School	EASTER HOLIDAYS
05.04.24		
16.04.24	Whole School	Kirsty & Roz – Sibling Portraits!
26.04.24	Whole School	PTA Ball 2024! Races Night @ Fairy Hill
30.04.24	Y5/6	Puberty Talk – with school nursing team – MOVED DATE
02.05.24	Whole School	INSET DAY – Police Commissioner Election at Knelston
27.05.24 -	Whole School	HALF TERM
02.06.24		
03.06.24	Whole School	INSET DAY – Back to school Tuesday 4 th June.
06.06.24	Whole School	Kirsty & Roz – Class Photos!
17.06.24 -	Whole School	Scholastic Book Fair Week
21.06.24		
01.06.24 -	Y6	Bishopston Transitions Days
03.06.24		
27.06.24	Whole School	Sports Day!
19.07.24	Whole School	Last day before Summer!



